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GOVERNMENT  OF  MANIPUR
SECRETARIAT : REVENUE  DEPARTMENT

N O T I F I C A T I O N
Imphal, the 29th September, 2012

No. 4/12/LA/2012-Com(Rev):  The Governor of  Manipur is pleased to declare under
section 6 of  the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 that the area of  land described in the schedule
annexed herewith are needed for a public purpose i.e. construction of  IVR along the River
bund from Lilong Bridge to Imphal Barrage, Samurou (Lilong--Samurou Road) at Village No.
90-Samurou, 72-Haoreibi and 71-Karam in Imphal West District.

2. Further, the Governor of  Manipur is pleased to direct the Collector (Land
Acquisition), Imphal West to take order for acquisition of  the said land under section 7 of  the
Land Acquisition Act, 1894.

By orders & in the name of  Governor,

S.  SUNDERLAL  SINGH,
Commissioner (Rev),

Government of  Manipur.



Sl.
No.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Name of  pattadars with their
father’s name & address

Yanglem Lokeshwor  Singh s/o
Gulamjat  Singh of Samurou
Yanglem Dhaneshwor Singh s/o
Lokeshwor of  Samurou Awang Leikai
Moirangmayum Nabakeshor Singh
s/o (L) Angou Singh of Samurou
Nongmeikapam Amu Singh s/o (L)
Iboton Singh of  Samurou
Huirem Birjit Singh s/o Tomba Singh
of  Samurou Awang Leikai
Huirem Gunamani Singh s/o Leinou
Singh of Samurou

Patta No.

1091

1091/
1754
576/
2194
431

1010/
1527
1029

Dag No.

1610

1614/
1872
1616/
2397
1629

1641/
1884
1642

Total area
in acre

‘60
acres
‘20

acres
‘1425
acres
‘42

acres
‘323
acres
‘22

acres

Class

Ingkhol

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Affected
area in acre

.095

.038

.045

.02

.018

.032

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Annexure  A-1

List of affected pattadars for the land compensation along the
River bund from Imphal Barrage to Lilong bridge

(particularly Yanglem to Huirem): Village No. 90-Samurou

Total        = 0.248 acre



Printed at  the Directorate of  Printing & Stationery, Government of  Manipur/305-C/04-10-2012.

Annexure  A-2

List of affected pattadars for the land compensation along the
 River bund from Imphal Barrage to Lilong bridge

(particularly Yanglem to Huirem): Village No. 72-Haoreibi and 71-Karam

Sl.
No.

1.

2.

3.

4.

Name of the pattadars with their
father’s name & address

Yanglem Norendro  Singh s/o  Y. Mani
Singh of  Haoreibi Makha Leikai
Yanglem Amumacha Singh s/o (L)
Y. Toyaima Singh of  Haoreibi Makha
Leikai
Huidrom Ibotombi  Singh s/o H.
Ibomcha Singh of  Haoreibi Makha
Leikai
Athokpam Kwaklei  Singh s/o (L)
A.Manao Singh of  Haoreibi Makha
Leikai

Patta
No.

406

400

107

22

Dag
No.

421

422

146

532

Total area
in acre

0.45

0.44

0.54

1.51

Class

Ingkhol

-do-

-do-

-do-

Total =

Affected
area in acre

0.0973

0.0660

0.1232

0.1912

0.4777 acre

1 2 3 4 5 6 7


