### EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 247 Imphal, Thursday, October 4, 2012

(Asvina 12, 1934)

### GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT : REVENUE DEPARTMENT

#### **NOTIFICATION**

Imphal, the 29th September, 2012

No. 4/12/LA/2012-Com(Rev): The Governor of Manipur is pleased to declare under section 6 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 that the area of land described in the schedule annexed herewith are needed for a public purpose i.e. construction of IVR along the River bund from Lilong Bridge to Imphal Barrage, Samurou (Lilong--Samurou Road) at Village No. 90-Samurou, 72-Haoreibi and 71-Karam in Imphal West District.

2. Further, the Governor of Manipur is pleased to direct the Collector (Land Acquisition), Imphal West to take order for acquisition of the said land under section 7 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894.

By orders & in the name of Governor,

S. SUNDERLAL SINGH, Commissioner (Rev), Government of Manipur.

## Annexure A-1

# List of affected pattadars for the land compensation along the River bund from Imphal Barrage to Lilong bridge (particularly Yanglem to Huirem): Village No. 90-Samurou

Sl.	Name of pattadars with their	Patta No.	Dag No.	Total area	Class	Affected
No.	father's name & address			in acre		area in acre
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.	Yanglem Lokeshwor Singh s/o	1091	1610	<b>'</b> 60	Ingkhol	.095
	Gulamjat Singh of Samurou			acres		
2.	Yanglem Dhaneshwor Singh s/o	1091/	1614/	'20	-do-	.038
	Lokeshwor of Samurou Awang Leikai	1754	1872	acres		
3.	Moirangmayum Nabakeshor Singh	576/	1616/	<sup>1</sup> 425	-do-	.045
	s/o (L) Angou Singh of Samurou	2194	2397	acres		
4.	Nongmeikapam Amu Singh s/o (L)	431	1629	<b>'</b> 42	-do-	.02
	Iboton Singh of Samurou			acres		
5.	Huirem Birjit Singh s/o Tomba Singh	1010/	1641/	'323	-do-	.018
	of Samurou Awang Leikai	1527	1884	acres		
6.	Huirem Gunamani Singh s/o Leinou	1029	1642	'22	-do-	.032
	Singh of Samurou			acres		

Total = 0.248 acre

# List of affected pattadars for the land compensation along the River bund from Imphal Barrage to Lilong bridge (particularly Yanglem to Huirem): Village No. 72-Haoreibi and 71-Karam

Sl. No.	Name of the pattadars with their father's name & address	Patta No.	Dag No.	Total area in acre	Class	Affected area in acre
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.	Yanglem Norendro Singh s/o Y. Mani	406	421	0.45	Ingkhol	0.0973
	Singh of Haoreibi Makha Leikai					
2.	Yanglem Amumacha Singh s/o (L)					
	Y. Toyaima Singh of Haoreibi Makha	400	422	0.44	-do-	0.0660
	Leikai					
3.	Huidrom Ibotombi Singh s/o H. Ibomcha Singh of Haoreibi Makha Leikai	107	146	0.54	-do-	0.1232
4.	Athokpam Kwaklei Singh s/o (L) A.Manao Singh of Haoreibi Makha Leikai	22	532	1.51	-do-	0.1912

**Total** = **0.4777** acre